PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| MARK A. TESH | 04/08/2011 |
| BRIAN D. JUSTIN JR. | 04/08/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HARRIS CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1025 WEST NASA BOULEVARD | |
| City: | MELBOURNE | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32919 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13088658 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-835-9600

Email: jdougherty@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD, LLP
Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 75449.00337 (RF-658)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joyce L. Dougherty

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026300 FRAME: 0434

CH \$40,00 13(

501535430

Attorney Docket: 7162-0571 RF-658; H8657

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

| ASSIG | GNOR(S): | | |
|---|---|--|---|
| | Name | | Address |
| Mark A | A. Tesh | 7073 Coffee Road Forest, VA 24551 | |
| Brian I | D. Justin, Jr. | 1704 Cottontown Road Forest, VA 24551 | i |
| hereby | y sells, assigns and transfers to: | | |
| ASSIG | BNEE: | | |
| | Name , | | Address |
| HARR | IS CORPORATION | 1025 West NASA Bo Melbourne, FL 3291 | |
| the Ur | e successors, assigns and legal repres nited States and its territorial possessi y, in and to the invention entitled: | | |
| | ACCESSORY SYSTEM WI | TH INTEGRATED MULTI | BAND ANTENNA |
| invent | ed by and wh | nich is found in: | |
| | the U.S. patent application executed the U.S. patent application executed the U.S. patent application no.: the International Application no. the U.S. patent no. issued on; | | _filed:April 18, 2011 |
| afores of said any le certific patent | n and to all Letters Patent, both fore said U.S. patent application, and all cord U.S. Patent Application; and as to Legal equivalent thereof in a foreign cotates in respect thereof, the right to class of importation, revalidation patents a in respect of the invention. | ntinuation, division, renewal, etters Patent, any reissue country, including, the right to im priority, and all patents, p | continuation-in-part or substitute or re-examination thereof; and to o apply for patents and inventor patents of addition, utility models, |
| ASSIC filing | GNOR(S) hereby authorizes ASSIGNE date and serial number of said appli | E or its legal representative cation or any other information | e to insert in this instrument the ation that may be necessary or |

#: 384113

1 of 3

desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of

PATENT REEL: 026300 FRAME: 0435

this document.

Attorney Docket: 7162-0571 RF-658; H8657

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and that ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

| Name: Mark A. Tesh | Date: 4-8-1/ |
|--|--------------|
| State of Virginia County of Lynchburg Before me this 8 day of April individual, to me known to be the person who is described and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same expressed. Notary Public | |
| ANGELA W. SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC REGISTRATION # 7043736 | |

#: 384113

OMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2014

Attorney Docket: 7162-0571

RF-658; H8657

Name:

Brian D. Justin, Ja

Date:

State of Virginia

county of Lynchburg

Before me this 8 day of 400 2011, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

ANGELA W. SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC
REGISTRATION # 7043736
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JUNE 30, 2014